PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5971936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYTON NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	02/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYTON LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 1312, TOWER 1, LIPPO CENTRE, QUEENSWAY 89	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29616351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)703-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083413000

Email: ipdocketing@wbd-us.com, lester.vincent@wbd-us.com,

enrique.garcia@wbd-us.com, gina.seith@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10243D010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=10243D010_Assignment_BytonLimited_signed#page1.tif source=10243D010 Assignment BytonLimited signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051865 FRAME: 0099 505925218

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Attorney Docket Numbers: 10243D003 & 10243D010

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Byton North America Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 4201 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Byton Limited, a company of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Unit 1312, Tower 1, Lippo Centre, Queensway 89, Hong Kong, (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, but excluding the People's Republic of China, in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs of the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all patent applications (provisional and nonprovisional) and letters patents (including, but not limited to, utility patents, design patents, utility models, inventor certificates, and applications thereof) of every country, but excluding the People's Republic of China, for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs, including divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries, but excluding the People's Republic of China, for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs and to claim all rights or priority without further authorization from the Assignor. The Assignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to cause the execution of all papers necessary or advisable in connection with such United States and foreign applications, but excluding the People's Republic of China. The Assignor hereby requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Executed this 18th	_ day of <u>Febuary</u>	, 2020.
	Byton North Americ	a Corporation
Ву	Go Chur	
•	Name	Gong L Chen
	Title	Director of IP

PATENT REEL: 051865 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date(s)	Title(s)	Inventor(s)	Attorney Docket No.
29/616,344	09-05-2017	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Wolfram LUCHNER, Gerhard KREMER	10243D003
29/616,351	09-05-2017	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Wolfram LUCHNER, Gerhard KREMER, Ari Romano PFEFFERKORN	10243D010

PATENT REEL: 051865 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 02/19/2020